### FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

## **NOTICE OF CORRECTION**

### DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 2010

# CASE OF: IN RE: AMENDMENTS TO THE FLORIDA FAMILY LAW RULES OF PROCEDURE.

DOCKET NO.: SC09-1822 OPINION FILED: JANUARY 28, 2010

#### **ATTENTION: ALL PUBLISHERS**

## THE FOLLOWING CORRECTION HAS BEEN MADE IN THE ABOVE OPINION:

1. On page 2, line 2 from the top, 12.996 has been corrected to read 12.998.

2. On page 4, line 4 from the top, 12.996 has been corrected to read 12.988.

3. On page 8, line 3 from the top, 12.996 has been corrected to read 12.988.

4. On page 14, No. 4, Order Referring Parents to Parenting Coordinator has been corrected to read Order of Referral to Parenting Coordinator. And, 12.996(a) has been corrected to read 12.998.

#### SIGNED: JUDY NEEL, OPINIONS CLERK

The corrected hard copy will follow by mail.